HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

Decision Maker:	Cabinet
Date:	13 December 2022
Title:	Strategic Asset Management Plan 2023 to 2028
Report From:	Director of Culture, Communities and Business Services

Contact name: Rebecca Thompson

Tel:0370 779 2072Email:rebecca.thompson@hants.gov.uk

1. The decision:

1.1 That Cabinet approves the Hampshire County Council Strategic Asset Management Plan 2023 to 2028 at Appendix 1.

2. Reasons for the decision:

- 2.1 The SAMP is a key enabler of the County Council's corporate strategy to ensure that the County Council's large and diverse estate continues to meet corporate priorities and objectives.
- 2.2 The objective of the SAMP 2023 to 2028 is to provide a strategic framework for decision making based on a clear set of principles and mechanisms through which the future use of land and property assets will be considered, together with a high-level action plan to enable the effective management and re-shaping of the estate.
- 2.3 The vision and objectives identified in the SAMP reflect the role that land and property assets can play in achieving the strategic priorities of the County Council. This includes enabling and contributing to economic regeneration and growth in Hampshire, in line with the Hampshire 2050 strategy, as well as enabling the further transformation of County Council services and maximising the financial return from assets in the context of the significant financial challenges the County Council faces to 2025.

3. Other options considered and rejected:

3.1 None

4. Conflicts of interest:

- 4.1. Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker: None
- 4.2. Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted: None
- 5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: None.

- 6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: Not applicable.
- 7. Statement from the Decision Maker:

Approved by:	Date:
Chairman of Cabinet Councillor Rob Humby	13 December 2022